

RESOLUTION 4-14-S

A Resolution In Commemoration of NPCC President Dr. Sally Carder

WHEREAS, Dr. Carder has selflessly served as President of NPCC since 2005;

WHEREAS, Dr. Carder wholeheartedly embodies the Student Government Association's credence, which is, to Serve, Empower and Engage the students;

WHEREAS, Dr. Carder has impacted and changed the lives of innumerable people;

WHEREAS, Dr. Carder has forever positively influenced the direction of NPCC;

WHEREAS, this document will serve as a commemorative token from the Student Government Association on behalf of the student bodies past and present for all the hard work, dedication and inspiration Dr. Carder has given to the students of NPCC;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association accepts the recommendation from the Constitution and Bylaws Committee and approves the Resolution in Commemoration of NPCC President Dr. Sally Carder;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Student Government Association directs an elected official of the Student Government Association to submit a signed fully executed copy of this resolution to the President of National Park Community College.

Adopted by the Student Government Association on the 5th day of May, 2014

We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Student Government Association:

Signature Student Body President Matthew A. Chaput Signature Student Body Vice-President Tina Smoot-Donoho

We hereunto set our hands in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Student Government Association:

Signature SGA Advisor Signature SGA Advisor
Sue Burris Melony Ritter